Ultrafast Reverse Recovery Power Silicon Diodes
Rapid Diodes – The Perfect Partner to CoolMOS™ and TRENCHSTOP™ 5
With the new 650V Rapid 1 and Rapid 2 Diode families, Infineon enters the high voltage hyper-
fast silicon diode market. They represent a perfect balance between cost and performance
and target high efficiency applications switching between 18kHz and 100kHz. The new diodes
are optimized to work in harmony with CoolMOS™ and TRENCHSTOP™ 5 in PFC topologies.
The Rapid 1 family is optimized with low VF and soft recovery and is perfect for applications
switching between 18kHz and 40kHz, where conduction losses and EMI emissions are critical

Emitter Controlled Diodes RAPID 2 SiCRAPID 1
0Hz 18kHz 40kHz 100kHz >100kHz
The New Rapid Diode Families
Continous
current IC
TC = 100°C
TO-220 real 2pin TO-220 FullPAK real 2pin TO-220 3pin
Common Cathode
TO-247 3pin TO-247 3pin
Common Cathode
Ra
pi
d
1
8 IDP08E65D1
15 IDP15E65D1
20 IDV20E65D1
30 IDP30E65D1 IDW30E65D1 IDW30C65D1
40 IDW40E65D1
60 IDW60C65D1
75 IDW75D65D1
80 IDW80C65D1
Ra
pi
d
2
8 IDP08E65D2 IDV08E65D2
15 IDP15E65D2 IDV15E65D2 IDW15E65D2
20 IDP20E65D2 IDP20C65D2 IDW20C65D2
30 IDP30E65D2 IDV30E65D2 IDP30C65D2 IDW30C65D2
40 IDP40E65D2 IDW40E65D2
80 IDW80C65D2
new new
new
new
new